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Utility Contacts – Easements 
 

CenterPoint Energy 
IN/OH Right of Way Encroachments 

encroachmentgroup@centerpointenergy.com 

 

AT&T 
Rick Lowery RL9615@ATT.COM 

(812) 464-6050 

Mike Cotton MC5865@ATT.COM 

(812) 464-6870 

134 NW 6th Street, Evansville IN 47708 

 

Evansville Water & Sewer Utility 
Shawn Wright, Director of Planning 

Keith Poff, Plan Reviewer, Engineering Services 

Doug Ohning, Engineering Services Manager/Coordinator 

RWVacations@EWSU.com  

1 SE 9th Street, Suite 200, Evansville IN 47708 

(812) 421-2120  

 

Spectrum 
John Wade John.Wade@charter.com 
Spectrum Construction Coordinator 

1900 N Fares Ave 

(812) 253-2710 Desk Phone 

(812) 305-8364 Cell Phone 

 

ASTOUND (former WOW) 
Kayla Rebholz kayla.rebholz@astound.com  

Construction Project Manager and Engineer 

6600 Hank Avenue, Evansville IN 47715 

(312) 404-6855 

 

Drainage Easement - City  
Mike Labitzke, City Engineer  mdlabitzke@evansville.in.gov    

Contact: Chris Weil, Assistant City Engineer cweil@evansville.in.gov    

Rm. 321, 1 NW Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Evansville, IN 47708 

(812) 436-4990 

 

Drainage Easement / Regulated Drains - County 
Linda Freeman, Vanderburgh County Surveyor LFreeman@vanderburghsurveyor.com 

Contact: Michael Ward msward@vanderburghsurveyor.com   

Rm. 325, 1 NW Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Evansville, IN 47708 

(812) 435-5210 

 

 

Call Before You Dig Buried Line Location 1-800-382-5544 or 811 http://www.indiana811.org/  
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